A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City of Hudson has previously filed the Alternative Tax Budget Information form with the County of Summit Budget Commission for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code § 5705.34, the Budget Commission of Summit County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to Council together with an estimate by the County Fiscal Officer of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1: The Council of the City of Hudson hereby accepts the amounts and rates for the Tax Year 2023 / Collection Year 2024, as set forth on the Summit County Budget Commission Certificate of Tax Levy attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

<u>Section 2</u>: The Clerk is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the Summit County Fiscal Officer.

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 4: This Resolution is declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City, and for the further reason that the Summit County Budget Commission informed the City on August 7, 2023 that the deadline for filing the Alternative Tax Budget Information is October 1, inconsistent with the Budget Commission's past practice of requesting a one month extension for completion of its work, which would have resulted in the City deadline being extended until November 1 as in past years, and because of City Council's meeting schedule an emergency is necessary for this resolution to be effective prior to the October 1 deadline; wherefore, this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage provided it receives the affirmative vote of five (5) members of Council, except that six (6) affirmative votes shall be required if all members are present at the meeting at which it is passed; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:		
	Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor	_

ATTEST:	
Elizabeth Slagle, Acting Clerk of Council	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution Municipality on, 2023.	No. 23-101 was duly passed by the Council of said
	Flizabeth Slagle Acting Clerk of Council